PASSENGERS 38
(b)X Special Fares
i
Wellington District— .
()fRailway employees’ monthly season tickets issued under the provisions of section 12,
paragraph 3, for travel on the Wellington-Johnsonville line will be charged as

follows:
Between And Second Class
Simla Crescent .. 1.65
Wellington Khandallah .. .. 1.65
Boxhill .. .. 1.65
. Raroa .. .. 2.00
Wellington Johnsonville .. .. 2.00
Between all other
stations e .. 1.40
(ii) Local fares for 10-trip tickets will apply between the following stations:
Between And Second Class
Wellington .. Paraparaumu .. 5.20
Napier .. Hastings .. .. 2.65

(iii) School season tickets, subject in all other respects to the provisions of section 21,
will be issued on the Johnsonville - Wellington, Packakariki - Wellington and Upper
Hutt - Melling - Wellington lines for journeys not exceeding 4 miles at the follow-
ing charges:

Per Term
For students and scholars under 17 years of age . 3.10
For students and scholars 17 years of age or more but
under 21 years of age .. . .. .. 6.20
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LUGGAGE, PARCELS, ETC.

49. Lost Luggage

54

1. Luggage or other packages or articles left in a train or left unclaimed on railway premises

will be charged storage at the rates provided hereunder:

Lost Property
Fee Which For Each
Covers Storage For Next Additional Week
—_— for One Week Three Weeks or Part
Excluding Thereof
Date Found
. c c c
(a) Per package or article, except a motor 8 8 29
cycle or motor cycle with sidecar | per week or | per week or
attached part thereof part thereof
For First For Each
— Day or Additional Day
Part Thereof or Part Thereof
c c
(b) Per motor cycle .. 29 14
(c) Per motor cycle with sidecar attached 55 29

2. The station platform will be cleared after the arrival or departure of each train, and all
luggage or other packages or articles found and not immediately claimed will be treated as

coming within this section.

3. Luggage or other packages or articles left in a train or left unclaimed on railway
premises and not claimed within three months after the time when first placed in storage as

lTost luggage may be sold.

4. Any liability which the department may have in respect of any package or article under

this section is hereby limited to $40.

REPRINT No. I, 8/11/71

SERIAL No. 14

JITWAAON §

HLIHZVD ANVIVAZ MHEN HHL

1e€c



